
SALES GENNIE INVENTORY SYSTEM 

by 

Awais Mohammad Butt 

Supervised 

by 

Mr. Jehanzeb Ahmad 

A report is submitted to the department of Computer Sciences, 
Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences, Islamabad. 

In partial fulfillment of requirement for the degree of BCS. 

Department of Computer Sciences 
Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences, 
Islamabad 
University of Peshawar, Peshawar 



ABSTRACT 

This dissertation presents an VISUAL BASIC based project exploring the two 

technologies of database Microso ft such as Visual Basic and Ms-Access. Th is project is 

designed for small scale usc. It features every aspect of a small Sales and Purchase 

Inventory System. Visual bas ic version 6.0 has been uscu as the key fo r the li·onl t:nd 

development. No doubt Ms-Access tools are enough to design every kind of database. 

small to medium and medium to large scale. The In ventory system will cover the 

following concepts: 

• Sales Section 

• Purchase Section 

• Order and Receive Section 

• Security Section 

• Items Section 

Ill 



Table of contents 

Dedications II 

Acknowledgements Ill 

Project in brief IV 

Certificate v 

Abstract VI 

List if figures X 

Chapter 1 Introduction 1 

1.1 Security Section J 

1.2 Table In formation Section J 

1.3 Service crew Information System 4 

1.4 Ingredient In formation System 5 

1.5 Menu Information Section 6 

1.6 Supplier Information Section 7 

1.7 Sales Order Information Section 8 

1.8 Purchase Order Information Section 8 

1.9 Receiving Order Information Section 9 

1.10 The Developers at Work II 

Chapter 2 Requirement Analysis 12 

Chapter 3 Existing system 14 

Chapter 4 Proposed System 16 

IV 



Chapter 5 Why Visual Basic? 19 

5 Microso ft Access 20 

5. 1 Basic Functionalities 20 

5.1.1 Web Access 20 

5.1.2 Collaboration 2'1 

5.1.3 Rapid development 21 

5.2 Create sophis tica ted da tabase solutions 22 

5.2.1 SQL Server integration 22 

5.2.2 Ente rprise Integration 23 

5.2.3 Workflow Integration 23 

5.2.4 Mobile computing 24 

5.2.5 Improved analysis and presentation capabiliti es24 

5.2.6 Improved analysis and presentation capabiliti es25 

5.3 Build database solutions faster 25 

5.3. 1 Leverage existing ski ll s 25 

5.3.2 Design and build Data Access Pages 26 

5.3.3 Leverage enterprise and Web-based schema 26 

5.4 Updated Object Model 27 

5.4 .1 Extended methods and properties 27 

5.4.2 New events for forms 2~ 

5.4.3 New properties for forms and reports 2H 

5.4.4 Data Access Page Events 28 

5.5 Distribute and Deploy Access solutions 29 

5.5. 1 Deploying Web-based solutions 29 

5.5.2 Distributing Access solutions 29 

5.5.3 Easily upsize or upgrade to SQL Server 29 

5.5.4 Backward compatibility 29 

v 



5.6 

5.7 

5.8 

Chapter 6 

6.\ 

6.2 

6.3 

5.6.1 

5.6.2 

5.6.3 

5.6.4 

5.7.1 

5.7.2 

5.7.3 

5.7.4 

5.7.5 

5.7.6 

5.7.7 

6.2. 1 

6.2.2 

Enhanced Features of VB 6.0 30 

The Validate Event and the Ca usesValidation PropertyJO 

Adding Excitement with the New Graplm:al 

l::nhancements 

Working wi th the New Control s 

New Object Programming Add itions 

31 

31 

3 I 

Integration of Microsoft Access and M icroso n 
Visual Basic 32 

Determine the number of records in a table and the 

table's creation and last-modified dates 32 

Attach a table from another database file 

Import a text file 

Save graphics in a database file 

32 

32 

32 

Make sure that an opera tion involving multiple tables is 

not left partially completed 32 

Compact a database or repair a corrupted database33 

Usc Parameter Queries Stored 111 Microsoli Access 

Databases 

Combining Visual Basic and the Web 

Project Planning and Management 

Commun icatrng the Customer 

Development Environment 

Technology to be Built 

Staff Size and Experience 

Preparing a feasibility plan 

VI 

J3 

33 

34 

J6 

37 

38 

38 

38 


	scan0001
	scan0002
	scan0003
	scan0004
	scan0005

