## SALES GENNIE INVENTORY SYSTEM

by

**Awais Mohammad Butt** 





Supervised

by

## Mr. Jehanzeb Ahmad

A report is submitted to the department of Computer Sciences, Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences, Islamabad.

In partial fulfillment of requirement for the degree of BCS.

i

Department of Computer Sciences Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences, Islamabad University of Peshawar, Peshawar

## ABSTRACT

This dissertation presents an VISUAL BASIC based project exploring the two technologies of database Microsoft such as **Visual Basic** and **Ms-Access**. This project is designed for small scale use. It features every aspect of a small Sales and Purchase Inventory System. Visual basic version 6.0 has been used as the key for the front end development. No doubt Ms-Access tools are enough to design every kind of database, small to medium and medium to large scale. The Inventory system will cover the following concepts:

- Sales Section
- Purchase Section
- Order and Receive Section
- Security Section
- Items Section

## **Table of contents**

ii

iii

iv

v

vi

х

16.

Dedications Acknowledgements Project in brief Certificate Abstract List if figures

Chapter 1	Introduction	1
1.1	Security Section	3
1.2	Table Information Section	3
1.3	Service crew Information System	4
1.4	Ingredient Information System	5
1.5	Menu Information Section	6
1.6	Supplier Information Section	7
1.7	Sales Order Information Section	8
1.8	Purchase Order Information Section	8
1.9	Receiving Order Information Section	9
1.10	The Developers at Work	. 11
Chapter 2	<b>Requirement Analysis</b>	12
Chapter 3	Existing system	14

**Proposed System** 

Chapter 5			Why Visual Basic?	19
	5		Microsoft Access	20
		5.1	Basic Functionalities	20
		5.1.1	Web Access	20
		5.1.2	Collaboration	21
		5.1.3	Rapid development	21
	5.2		Create sophisticated database solutions	22
		5.2.1	SQL Server integration	22
		5.2.2	Enterprise Integration	23
		5.2.3	Workflow Integration	23
		5.2.4	Mobile computing	24
		5.2.5	Improved analysis and presentation capabil	ities24
		5.2.6	Improved analysis and presentation capabil	ities25
	5.3		Build database solutions faster	25
		5.3.1	Leverage existing skills	25
		5.3.2	Design and build Data Access Pages	26
		5.3.3	Leverage enterprise and Web-based schema	26
	5.4		Updated Object Model	27
		5.4.1	Extended methods and properties	27
		5.4.2	New events for forms	28
		5.4.3	New properties for forms and reports	28
		5.4.4	Data Access Page Events	28
	5.5		Distribute and Deploy Access solutions	29
		5.5.1	Deploying Web-based solutions	29
		5.5.2	Distributing Access solutions	29
		5.5.3	Easily upsize or upgrade to SQL Server	29
		5.5.4	Backward compatibility	29

V

5.6		Enhanced Features of VB 6.0 30
	5.6.1	The Validate Event and the Causes Validation Property30
	5.6.2	Adding Excitement with the New Graphical
		Enhancements 31
	5.6.3	Working with the New Controls 31
	5.6.4	New Object Programming Additions 31
5.7		Integration of Microsoft Access and Microsoft
		Visual Basic 32
	5.7.1	Determine the number of records in a table and the
		table's creation and last-modified dates 32
	5.7.2	Attach a table from another database file 32
	5.7.3	Import a text file 32
	5.7.4	Save graphics in a database file 32
	5.7.5	Make sure that an operation involving multiple tables is
		not left partially completed 32
	5.7.6	Compact a database or repair a corrupted database33
	5.7.7	Use Parameter Queries Stored in Microsoft Access
		Databases 33
5.8	a * *	Combining Visual Basic and the Web 33

Chapter 6			Project Planning and Management	34
	6.1		Communicating the Customer	36
	6.2		Development Environment	37
		6.2.1	Technology to be Built	38
		6.2.2	Staff Size and Experience	38
	6.3	948	Preparing a feasibility plan	38